Zuckerman Proprietary Services deemed appropriate by STC and Mr. Zuckerman for a term 
commencing on December 16, 2013 and ending on October 15, 2014. 

2. FEE. 

(a) Fee. In consideration for STC's provision of the Proprietary Services, Mr. 
Zuckerman shall pay a total fee in the amount of Twenty-One Million Dollars ($21,000,000.00) (the 
"Fee"). 

(b) Payment of Fee. Mr. Zuckerman shall pay the Fee in accordance with the 
following payment schedule: 

(i) Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00) to STC by no later than 
December 31, 2013; 

(ii) One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) to Terje Roed-Larsen by no later 
than December 31, 2013; and 

(iii) Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00) to STC by no later than March 
15, 2014. 

(c) Mr. Zuckerman's Death.